
Countv of Nueces 
M I K E PUSLEY 
Commissioner 
Precinct 1 

OSCAR ORTIZ 
Commissioner 

Precinct 3 

J O E A. G O N Z A L E Z 
Commissioner 
Precinct 2 S A M U E L L . N E A L , JR. 

Count>' Judge 
Nueces County Courthouse, Room 303 

901 Leopard Street 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78401-3697 

J O E M c C O M B 
Commissioner 

Precinct 4 

A G R E E M E N T A M E N D M E N T NO. 2 

WHEREAS, the County of Nueces and Bay Ltd., entered into an Agreement on February 23, 2011, for Hot Mix 
Asphaltic Concrete Type D PG 64-22 (IFB No. 2869-10); and Amendment No. 1 to the Agreement on January 4, 2012. 

WHEREAS, the parties now want to exercise the option as set out in Article II of the Agreement to extend the term of the 
Agreement; 

WHEREAS, Bay Ltd., provided notice of a price escalation of 5%, the maximum amount of increase allowed, as set out 
in Article I of the Agreement; 

NOW, THEREFORE, Nueces County and Bay Ltd., in consideration of the mutual agreements contained in the original 
Agreement and additional time provided pursuant to this amendment do hereby mutually agree: 

1. To exercise the renewal option of 12 months as set out in Article II of the Agreement extending the terminate 
date of the Agreement to February 23, 2014. 

2. To increase costs by 5% effective February 23, 2013. The cost difference is: 

a) With freight included: Item previous cost per ton $64.00, new cost $67.20; 

3. A l l other provisions of Agreement shall remain the same. 

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto, intending to be legally bound, have duly executed this Amendment 
duplicate. 

WITNESS our hands on this 13th day of February, 2013. 

NUECES C O U N T Y B A Y LTD. 

Samuel L. Neal, Jr. Jon Lentz 
Nueces County Judge Title: 

ATTEST: 

DIANA T. BARRERA, County Clerk 

A G R E E M E N T Amendment No. 2.doc Page 1 of 1 



Annette Mendoza 

From: 
Sent: 
To: 
Cc: 

Subject: 
Attachments: 

Lentz, Jon <LentzJ@bayltd.com> 
Friday, January 25, 2013 2:14 PM 
Annette Mendoza 
Stone, Kevin 
Price of hot mix 
20130125135210811.pdf 

Annette: 

After further review I am able to offer the following. 

Original bid price = $60.95 ton 
Today's bid price = $60.95 + 5% = $64.00 ton 

The asphalt at bid date was $425.00 ton. Todays asphalt price is $550.00 per ton. The difference in 
the two asphalt prices is $125.00 ton. Our hot mix requires 5% asphalt which causes an increase of 
$125.00 ton X 5% = $6.25 ton. 

Original bid price =$60.95 ton + $6.25 ton = $67.20 ton Today's bid price = $64.00 ton Proposed bid 
price = $64.00 ton + 5% = $67.20 ton 

The price of $67.20 ton is an increase of 5% from last year and the increase in our asphalt costs 
justify the increase in the price of hot mix. 

Attached is our price quotes on the cost of asphalt at original bid date and the cost of asphalt today. 

Thank you and should you have any questions please contact me. 

Jon Lentz 
Bay Ltd. 
361-299-3721 

1 



VALERO 

~ - ^ November 14, 2012 

To: O i r Valued Asphalt Customore 

Effective November 15.2012 Valero Marketing And Supply Company will change the Daily Rack prices of cotwentional and polymer modified 

asphalt cement in Houston, Corpus Christi, and Brownsville. Betow you will find updated pricing on individual materials that apply. 

^5507 ton ^ InJ^GM t550l:^n-M\ PG64-22 $560/ ton 

PG7i&22S 

558-28, 

AG-15P 

RC-250 

A C * : 

; A C - 3 : 

ACr20XP 

E M F L 

•$650Jion 

$700f-tori 

$577/tOT) 

^77 ? isjo 

$577J Ion 

5878i ton 

$625i_lori 

5602;/ton. 

$578/ ton; 

$575? ton 

**The products listed are subject to availability and daily rack prices may change alany lime. 

We appreciate your business as always, and if you have any questions, please feel free to contact the Valero Marketing Manager ibr your 

area. 

Houston - Sidney Pujd (225-60^-3602) or Kyle Walker (281-*15-1126) 

Corpus Christi - Johnie Goodman (361-442-3909) 

Thank Ycxi 

Sdney Pujo} 

Sr. /Vfgr. - Gulf Coast Asphalt Marketing 
225^03-3602 - Phone 
210-37(M455-Fax 
sidney.pu/o/@vatem.cofn 

C C Michael Worth - VMSC Executive Director - Asphalt Mar1<eting And Supply 



VALERO 

October 12,2010 

To: Our Valued Asphalt Customers 

EffecSve Odobe-13, 2010 Valero Marketing And Supply Company vwll change ttie Daily Rack prices of conventional and polymer modcfied 

asphalt cement in Houston, Corpus Christi, and Brovwisville, Befow you wll find updated pricing on individual materials that apply. 

" S4?5^ :on 

:i:;;"(iH-ti;:^^^'^;::^.a:::i::-::' •••• ;K:T;: 'co'-:ccO::i-.[o^ 

' P G 7 0 - 2 2 S - - - -• 

P G 7 & - 2 2 S 

A C - 1 5 P - • i 

: A C 4 0 •:1iiliiliiii: 'oofoi^k^o^^^^ Orm---'-^:of2:oo.o 

A C - 5 "'(iiC-. 1 

M C - 3 0 

R 6 - 2 5 Q 

A C 3 - A S ' 

**The products listed are subject to avaiiability and daily rack prices may change at any time. 

We appreciate your b u s i n g as always, and If you have any questions, please fed free to contad tfie Valero Mari<efing Manager for your 
area. 

Houston - Sidney Pujd (225-603-3602) or Kyle Walker (281-415-1126) 

Corpus Christi - Johnie Goodman (361-442-3909) 

Thank You 

Sidney Pigd 
Sr. Mgr. - GutfCoa^ A^hatt Marking 
22S^a^60Z-Phone 
2X03704455-Fax 
sidney.pufol@valero.com 

CO. Doug McClure - VMSC Director - Gulf Coast / Mid Continent Asphalt Marketing 


